	06-24	-02	$\omega/\#$
UN 212002 JUN	07-05-2002	OVER SHEET LY	EV 074 516 729
TRATE TRADEME	102144467		Docket Number 87264-011
TO THE HO	NORABLE COMMISSION Box Assi		ADEMARKS
	Washington	, DC 20231	
Р	lease record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereo	f.
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of reco	eiving party:
Romano DEGHENGHI 6 - 21 - 02		ZENTARIS AG Weismüllerstrasse 45 60314 Frankfurt/Main	
Additional names attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:]Yes ⊠No	GERMANY	
Assignment	🗍 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other:			
Execution Date: June 1	9, 2002		
4. Application numbers or p			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
 If this document is being file	d with a new application, the o	execution date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached		B. Patent Nos. U.S. Patent	
5. Mail correspondence to:		6. Number of applications	
WINSTON & STRAWN		and patents involved:	
200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166	-4193	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
new ronk, new ronk rorod		8. Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doct <u>Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No.</u> Name of Person Sign	30,256 Olor	mation is true and correct an Officeration Signature	d any attached copy is a
Total number of pages including cover sheet:		3	
	ocuments to be recorded with Co 511666 signer of Patents & Th Washington,	required cover sheet informat rademarks, Box Assignments	
\			
/			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I **Romano DEGHENGHI**, a citizen of Italy residing at Chesaux-Dessus, 1264 St. Cergue, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in **LUTEINIZING HORMONE RELEASING HORMONE ANTAGONIST PEPTIDES**, for which I have filed an application for a patent of the United States on January 17, 1994 as Serial No. 140,045 as the US national stage of International application PCT/EP92/00572 filed March 17, 1992, with the US application issuing as U.S. Patent 5,516,887 on May 14, 1996.

WHEREAS, **ZENTARIS AG**, a German Company having a place of business at Weismüllerstrasse 45, 60314 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and the said United States patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof; as well as all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents resulting from said International application, including utility models, and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States or said International application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial

NY:693846.1

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0876

property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

Reference (

June 19, 2002 Bate Romano DEGHENGHI On this 19th day of June, 2002, before me appeared

Romano DEGHENGHI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

June 19, 2002

Witness D. PERRÍSSOUD

Date

NY:693846.1

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 06/21/2002